Safety Signal™ Installation Guide
01/24/2020 SSM001 REV C
Safety Signal™
Models SS0550 thru SS0554-02
Patent #6634139
340 Gateway Park Drive
North Syracuse, NY 13212
Phone: 315-463-7348
Toll Free: 866-235-7468
Fax: 315-463-8559
Email: sales@dlmanufacturing.com
A Product of
Safety Signal™ Installation Guide PAGE 1
01/24/2020 SSM001 REV C
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
INPUT VOLTAGE 120 VAC - 240VAC
INPUT FREQUENCY 60 HZ / 50HZ
MAXIMUM INPUT CURRENT 12 A
INPUT CURRENT WITH NO OUTLET(S) OR LEVELER LOAD <.5 A (MODEL 550)
MAXIMUM OUTLET(S) CURRENT 12 A
MAXIMUM LEVELER LOAD CURRENT (J7 OR J8) 12 A
OUTSIDE LIGHT BOX VOLTAGE 12 VDC
MAXIMUM OUTSIDE LIGHT BOX LOAD CURRENT 1.25 A  (12 V POWER SUPPLY CURRENT LIMIT)
SENSOR VOLTAGE (J2, J3 & J4) 12 VDC
MAXIMUM SENSOR CURRENT (J2, J3 & J4) .2 A (J2, J3 & J4 PROTECTED BY PTC THERMISTOR)
Model # Part # Description
550 SS0550
Standard Safety Signal™
No options: No outlets or interlocks
551 SS0551
Powers & controls one outlet for dock light
Dock light turns off when door is closed
552 SS0552
Powers & controls two outlets
Dock light & fan turn off when door is closed
552-02 SS0552-02
No Inside Red & Green Light
Powers & controls two outlets
Dock light & fan turn off when door is closed
553 SS0553
Powers & controls two outlets & interlocks
Electric/Hydraulic leveler
Dock light and fan turn off when door is closed
Leveler will not run when door is closed
554 SS0554
Powers & controls two outlets & interlocks 120V Pneumatic
leveler
Dock light and fan turn off when door is closed
Leveler will not run when door is closed
Fan turns off when leveler runs
554-02 SS0554-02
No Inside Red & Green Light
Powers & controls two outlets & interlocks 120V Pneumatic
leveler
Dock light and fan turn off when door is closed